## PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Estt:- HSD- Appointment of Assistant Surgeon-Regularized-Orders- issued:
 Read:- 1.Advice No.RIE (3)9102/2017 GW dtd.24.06.2020
 2.Order No.EA3-49994/2020 DHS dtd.27.07.2020
 3.Letter No.KPSC/HO10011411 dtd.21.10.2021
 4.GO(P)No.20/2011/P&ARD dt 30.6.2011
 5.C No.428/SB/VR/SS/21/RC Superintendent of Police Thrissur Dated :08.11.2022

# ORDER NODHS/14318/2025-EA3 Dated 12-06-2025

Dr.Ajith Paleakkara was temporarily appointed as Assistant Surgeon as per order 2nd above under rule 10(b) and 3(c) 0f Part II KS& SSR in Health Services Department.He has joined duty on the FN of 30.07.2020 in this department.

From the verification Certificate of the Kerala Public Service Commission and the Police Verification report he is fit for Government service and his appointment in Health Services Department can be regularised

In this circumstances temporary Appointment of Dr.Ajith Paleakkara is regularised w.e.f 30.07.2020FN.

He is placed on probation for a period of two years on duty within a continuous period of (3) three years service from the date of joining duty. The incumbent and the District Medical Officer of Health are authorised to use the printout of the order from the website of Director of Health Services for their official purpose.

Signed by Reena K J Date: 12-06-2025 05:10:24

## **Director of Health Services**

To,

Dr.Ajith Paleakkara, Assistant Surgeon

- The Accountant General ,(A&E)Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
   The Official Website of DHS Copy to:

  - 3 File/Stock File.

## PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICESTHIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:-Estt:-HSD-AppointmentofAssistantSurgeon-Regularized-<br/>Orders- issued:Read:-1.Advice No.RIE (3)9102/17/GW Dated:23.02.2021

2.Order No.EA3-18193/2021/DHS Dated :30.03.2021
3.Letter No.KPSC/HO/10040688 dtd.01.12.2022
4.GO(P)No.20/2011/P&ARD dt 30.6.2011
5.C No. SB/96/SVR/2022 IGP&Commissioner of Police Thiruvananthapuram City 01.03.2022

## ORDER NO.DHS/14316/2025-EA3 Dated 12-06-2025

Dr.Bivinlal P V was temporarily appointed as Assistant Surgeon as per order 2nd above under rule 10(b) and 3(c) 0f Part II KS& SSR in Health Services Department.He has joined duty on the FN of 03.05.2021 in this department.

From the verification Certificate of the Kerala Public Service Commission and the Police Verification report he is fit for Government service and his appointment in Health Services Department can be regularised

In this circumstances temporary Appointment of Dr.Bivinlal P V is regularised w.e.f 03.05.2021 FN.

He is placed on probation for a period of two years on duty within a continuous period of (3) three years service from the date of joining duty. The incumbent and the District Medical Officer of Health are authorised to use the printout of the order from the website of Director of Health Services for their official purpose.

Signed by Reena K J Date: 12-06-2025 04:52:45

**Director of Health Services** 

To,

Dr.Bivinlal P V, Assistant Surgeon

- 1 The Accountant General ,(A&E)Kerala, Copy to:

  - Thiruvananthapuram. 2 The Official Website of DHS
  - 3 File/Stock File.

#### PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- HSD- Estt:- Appointment of Assistant Surgeon / Casualty Medical Officer - Regularized - Orders - issued:

Read:- 1. Advice No. R1E (3) 12257/13/GW dtd. 06.05.2024
2. Appointment Order No. EA1-13222/2024/DHS dtd. 07.06.2024
3. Verification Certificate No. KPSC/HO/10089351 dtd. 24.02.2025
4. No. 490/SB/S/VR/2025/TR District Police Chief, Thiruvananthapuram Rural dtd. 15.03.2025
5. GO(P) No. 20/2011/P&ARD, dtd 30.06.2011

#### Order No : EA4 - 17756 /2024/DHS Dated : 11-06-2025

Dr. Lekshmi S J was temporarily appointed as Assistant Surgeon made as per the order read as 2<sup>nd</sup> above under rule 10(b) and 3(c) of Part II KSR & SSR in Health Services Department. She has joined duty on the FN of 15.06.2024 in this department.

From the Verification Certificate of the Kerala Public Service Commission and Police Verification report she is fit for Government Service and her appointment in Health Services Department can be regularized.

In this circumstances temporary Appointment of Dr. Lekshmi S J is regularised w.e.f 15.06.2024 FN.

She is placed on probation for a period of two years on duty within a continuous period of (3) three years service from the date of joining duty. The incumbent and the District Medical Officer of Health are authorized to use the printout of the order from the website of Director of Health Services for their official purpose.

Signed by Reena K J Date: 11-06-2025 17:40:00 Director of Health Services

- To :- Dr. Lekshmi S J, Assistant Surgeon.
- Copy to :- 1. The Accountant General, (A&E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
  - 2. The Official Website of DHS
  - 3. File/Stock File.